Agreement on Prescription Plan. 

E. Life Insurance.  The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly 

premium for County life insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the 

employee's annual salary up to a maximum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 

The County shall pay a death benefit of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) upon the death of 

any employee whose death results from an accidental personal injury arising out of and in the 

course of his/her employment. 

Section 6.5  Call-Back Pay.